

WARRANTY & LIABILITY

Prinsu Design Studio will warranty all Prinsu Design Studio manufactured parts for a LIFETIME of use. This Limited Lifetime Warranty is effective for as long as the original retail purchaser owns the product. This warranty terminates when the original retail purchaser sells or otherwise transfers the product to any other person. Each manufactured product must be installed following Prinsu Design Studio recommended fitment and installation procedures. Any customization or modification to the original product design, functionality, or use, either by said customer or by Prinsu Design Studio voids all warranty eligibility. It is the sole discretion of Prinsu Design Studio to determine warranty eligibility.

Prinsu Design Studio also sells products that complement our product line. When those products are purchased through the Prinsu Design Studio website or store location, we will honor ALL ORIGINAL MANUFACTURERS WARRANTIES.

What is not covered?

- Subject to the limitations and exclusions described in this warranty, Prinsu Design Studio will remedy defects in materials or workmanship by repairing or replacing, at its option, a defective product without charge for parts or labor. In addition, Prinsu Design Studio may elect, at its option, not to repair or replace a defective product but rather issue to a purchaser a refund equal to the purchase price paid for the product or a credit to be used toward the purchase of a new Prinsu Design Studio product.
- No warranty is given for defects caused by normal wear and tear, cosmetic rust, scratches, accidents, unlawful vehicle operation, products used for racing or competition, or modification of, or any types of repair of, a Prinsu Design Studio manufactured product.
- The Prinsu Design Studio Warranty does not include the powder-coated finish.
- No warranty is given for defects resulting from conditions beyond Prinsu Design Studio's control including, but not limited to, misuse, neglect, overloading, improperly maintained or failure to assemble, mount or use the product in accordance with Prinsu Design Studio's written instructions or guidelines included with the product or implied use made available to the purchaser.

More Info Here

WHAT CAN BE RETURNED?

All Prinsu orders can be canceled without charge within 24 hours of placing the order. If you wish to cancel after 24 hours a \$50.00 fee will incur due to production constraints. We will not be able to cancel an order if it has been received in our Shipping department already. Please note that third-party products sold on our website will be subject to their own cancellation policies. Please contact us if you need more information. <u>Learn More</u>